Extreme Reliability in Harsh Aerospace &
Military Applications
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
983 SERIES
CONNECTORS
EN2997, ESC10, BACC63 SPECIFICATIONS
DEUTSCH
PAGE 2PAGE 2AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE  /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS

SECTION 1.4
Part-Numbering
DEUTSCH PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: 983-6SE 12-03 SN-L 983  - 6 SE 12- 03 S N- L *
Connector type
Shell type
0	 Sealed square flange receptacle
6	 Plug
7	 Sealed round flange receptacle
Connector model
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-KE-SE-SV-SF
(W-R-K-KE-KF-KV plug only)
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements see section 1.3
Contact type
P     Male contact
S     Female contact
Key orientation
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
T - V                      230V only
Index for contact
L	 Connector without contact
Without index	 Connector with contacts
*special modifications : Consult TE Technical Support
PAGE 18PAGE 18AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE  /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
DEUTSCH PART NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR CONNECTORS WITH INTEGRAL ACCESSORY
Example of order: 983-15 KV 7-12-03 SN-L 983-15 KV 7- 12- 03 S N- L *
Connector type
Connector model
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-KE-SE-SV-SF
(W-R-K-KE-KF-KV plug only)
Shell type
2 square flange receptacle with integral accessory
3 jam-nut receptacle with integral accessory
7 plug with integral accessory
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements see section 1.3
Contact type
P     Male contact
S     Female contact
Key orientation
N - 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Index for contact
L	 Connector without contact
Without index	 Connector with contacts
* special modifications :
      A1499 for KE and SE only
      For other modifications, Consult TE Technical Support
PAGE 19AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE  /// DEUTSCH 983 SERIES CONNECTORS
DEUTSCH 983 Series Connectors
ASD-STAN PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example of order: EN2997SE61203FN EN2997 SE 6 12 03 F N
Connector type
Connector model
W-WS-R-RS-K-S-SE-SF-KV-SV
(W-R-K-KE-KF-KV plug only)
Shell type
0	 Sealed square flange receptacle
6	 Plug
7	 Sealed jam-nut mounting receptacle
A     Square flange receptacle with integral accessory
B     Jam-nut mounting receptacle with integral accessory
C     Plug with integral accessory
Shell size
08 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 - 18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Arrangements    see section 1.3
Contact type
M	 Male standard contact
F	 Female standard contact
A	 Delivered without Male contact